



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Product Spec Report

Printed : 07/05/2025 14:57:28

Product Code PISTBAR

Product Description Viral Pistachio Chocolate Bar

Product Ingredients May contain: Cereals containing gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Tree Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur

Product Composition

Pistachio Cream : **[Nuts]** vegetable oil (palm), sugar, PISTACHIOS (15%), skimmed **MILK** powder, WHEY powder, LACTOSE , emulsifier **SOYA** lecithin, flavours. Kunafa : **Wheat** flour, water. Pistachio Cream: **[Nuts]** Pistachio 45%, sugar, **milk** powder, extra virgin olive oil, non-hydrogenated vegetable fats (sunflower seed oil, coca butter), emulsifying: soy lecithin. BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **soya** lecithin as emulsifier, vanilla extract Sephra Milk Belgian Couverture Chocolate : sugar (39.0%); cocoa butter (25.0%); whole **milk** powder (21.5%); cocoa mass (14.0%); emulsifier: **soya** lecithin (<1%) Roasted & Salted Pistachios: **[Nuts]** Pistachios 98.1%, salt. Deco-Relief Metallic Gold Colouring - 25g: E555, E171, E172

Shelf Life : (Days) 42

Total Pack Weight : 330.5

Message 1

Message 2

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	2312.1	7641.5
Energy Kcal	554.1	1831.4
Protein	5.7	18.7
Carbohydrate	54.7	180.8
Of Which Sugars	45.7	151.0
Fat	35.5	117.2
Of Which Saturates	16.1	53.2
Fibre	1.7	5.7
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.4	1.3
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight

	Grams	>2%
Pistachio Bar Mix	195	Y
Sephra Milk Belgian Couverture Chocolate	130	Y
Roasted & Salted Pistachios	5	N
Deco-Relief Metallic Gold Colouring - 25g	0.5	N

ALLERGENS

Soya
Cereals containing gluten
Milk
Nuts

Signed

Date